
FILE NO. 091202

Amendment of the Whole
in Board

11/24/09 ORDINANCE NO. J.s..'f-o.Z
RO#10 16

SA#16

1 [Appropriating $7,057,111 $7j953, 732 $1,881.896 to fund the restoration of restore positions

2 effective November 16, 2009 for two months in the Department of Public Health for Fiscal

3 Year 2009-2010.]

4

5 Ordinance appropriating $7,057,111 $7,953,732 $1,881,896 in General Fund Reserw

6 from the de-appropriation of funds from salaries and. fringe benefits in the San

7 Francisco General Hospital Fund to add 322,39 85.97 full-time equivalent (FTEs)

8 positions and delete 272.9572.79 full time equivalent FIE positions effective November

9 16, 2009 through January 16, 2010, add 66,35 FTli£s and delete 66.35 FTli£s effeetiVf1

10 January 1, 2010, and release $7,953,732 $1,881,896 of salaries and fringe benefits

11 placed on Budget and Finance Committee reserve in the Department of Public Health

12 for Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The sOl/mes of funding ol/tlined befolll are here.'n appropriated to ref/eet the

fl/nd.'ng available for Fisea! Year 20092010. The uses of funding outlined below are herein

de-appropriated in the San Francisco General Hospital Fund to reflect the funding available

for the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2009-201O.

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;
deletions are strikethfflugh italies Times New Reman.
Board amendment additions are double underlined.
Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Supervisors Avalos, Daly, Mirkarimi, Campos, Mar
Board of Supervisors

Page 1 ofS



1 SOlJrGe Appropriation

2

3

4

1GAGFAAA

NeR ProjeGt-

IRooxCeoo

*CON1GAGFAAA

DesGFiptieR

GeReFa! FiJRrJ

Resep/fJ

AmeuRt

$7, (JS7, 111

5 CORtrellerJ

6

7

"fetal SOURCES AppropFiatieR $7,Oli7,111

8 USES De-Appropriation

9

10

11

Fund

5HAAAAAA - SFGH-

Operating-Non-Project-

Index Code

Various

Subobject Description

Permanent Salaries-

Miscellaneous

Amount

$4,931,351

~1 166776

12 Controlled Fund

Section 2, The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 00101

Permanent Salaries-Miscellaneous Budget and Subobject 01300 Fringe Benefits, and

reflects the projected uses of funding to add 322.39 85.97 full-time equivalent positions and

delete 272.95 72.79 full-time equivalent positions effective November 16, 2009 through

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

5HAAAAAA - SFGH-

Operaling-Non-Project-

Controlled Fund

Total USES De-Appropriation

Various Fringe Benefits $3,(J22,3ll1

$715120

$7,953,732 $1,881 896

Supervisor Avalos and Supervisor Daly
Board of Supervisors

Page 2 of5



1 January 16, 2010 and add @@,35 FTEs and dfJJete @@,35 FTEs effeo#veJanfJap/1, 2010 for

2 the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2009-2010,

3

4
USES Appropriation

Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount
5

1G AGF AAA - GF- Various 00101 Permanent Salaries- $1,59d,041
6

Non-Project-Controlled Miscellaneous $424.810
7

8 1G AGF AAA - GF- Various 01300 Fringe Benefits 70d,099

9 Non-Project-Controlled 187.493

10

11 1G AGF AAP- GF- Various 00101 Permanent Salaries- ~

12 Annual Project Miscellaneous 6JIl

13

14
1G AGF AAP - GF- Various 01300 Fringe Benefits §.79

15
Annual Project 154

16 1G AGF ACP- GF- HCHHLTHACCES 00101 Permanent Salaries- 79

17 Continuing Projects Miscellaneous 21

18

19 1G AGF ACP - GF- HCHHLTHACCES 01300 Fringe Benefits 2-1-

20 Continuing Projects §

21
1G AGF WOF- GF- HCHPMMFINFPJ 00101 Permanent Salaries- ~

22
Annual Project Miscellaneous 3156

23

24

25

Supervisor Avalos and Supervisor Daly
Board of Supervisors

Page 3 of5



1 Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount

2 1G AGF WOF- GF- HCHPMMFINFPJ 01300 Fringe Benefits ~

3 Annual Project 804

4

5 5HAAAAAA - SFGH- Various 00101 Permanent Salaries- 1,249,219

6 Operating-Non-Project- Miscellaneous 1,990,883

7 Controlled Fund 332324

8

9 5HAAAAAA - SFGH- Various 01300 Fringe Benefits 990,372

10 Operating-Non-Project- 742,329

11 Controlled Fund 149433

12

13 5LAAAAAA - LHH- Various 00101 Permanent Salaries- 2,322,3911

14 Operating-Non-Project- Miscellaneous 619,306

15 Controlled Fund

16

17 5LAAAAAA - LHH- Various 01300 Fringe Benefits 1114,1111

18 Operating-Non-Project- 163782

19 Controlled Fund

20 Total USES Appropriation $7,057,111 $7,953,732 $1,881.896

21

22 Section 3, The Controller is hereby authorized to release $7,953,732 i1 ,881,896 of salaries

23 and fringe benefits placed on Budget and Finance Committee reserve.

24

25

Supervisor Avalos and Supervisor Daly
Board of Supervisors

Page4of5



1 Section .J 1. The Controller is hereby authorized to adjust and apply transfers to and from the

2 General Fund and Special Revenue Funds, to reflect revenue and expenditure authority

3 contained in this Ordinance.

4

5 Section 5. The Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Annual Appropriation Ordinance includes the rejection

6 of funding for 85.97 FTEs by the Mayor, which is subject to appropriation in this legislation.

7 Pursuant to Charter Section 9.113, the funding of any item previously rejected by the Mayor or

8 the Board of Supervisors in consideration of the annual bUdget shall require a two-thirds vote

9 of all members of the Board of Supervisors for approval. Therefore, the appropriation of

10 11,881,896 within this appropriation is subject to a two-thirds affirmative vote of all members

11 of the Board of Supervisors.

12

13

14

15

16 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

17

FUNDS AVAILABLE

BEN ROSENFIELD

22 Deputy City Attorney

23

24

25

18

19

20

21

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

Controller

Supervisor Avalos and Supervisor Daly
Board of Supervisors

Page 5 of5



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. GoodlettPlace
San Francisco, CA 94102~4689

File Number: 091202 Date Passed: December 08, 2009

Ordinance appropriating $1,881,896 from the de-appropriation of funds from salaries and fringe benefits
in the San Francisco General Hospital Fund to add 85.97 full-time equivalent (FTEs) positions and
delete 72.79 FTE positions effective November 16, 2009, through January 16, 2010, and release
$1,881,896 of salaries and fringe benefits placed on Budget and Finance Committee reserve in the
Department of Public Health for FY 2009-2010.

November 24, 2009 Board of Supervisors - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE
BEARING NEW TITLE

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,
Maxwell and Mirkarimi

November 24, 2009 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING AS AMENDED

Ayes: 8 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Daly, Dufty, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi
Noes: 3 - Alioto-Pier, Chu and Elsbernd

December 08, 2009 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 8 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Daly, Dufty, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi
Noes: 3 - Alioto-Pier, Chu and Elsbernd

File No. 091202

Date Approved

City ami County olS«n Francisco Page 12

I hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
12/8/2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the
City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Printed at 8:29 am 0/1 12/9/09



DateDecember 18, 2009

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit
as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance
with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

-60
-""C""le-r'"'k=o7f "'"th-e'""S"'"o-a-rd"'---

File No.
091202


